

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Miles Avenue Bridge over the Whitewater River, Indio Area

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda item 3.110)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 10, 2007

PROJECT NO. B2-0389

BASE BID				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	53,000.00	53,000.00
5	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
7	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,560	15.00	53,400.00	5.75	20,470.00
8	193001 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	16,325	22.50	367,312.50	4.00	65,300.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
10	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	2,767	70.00	193,690.00	60.00	166,020.00
11	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	1,175	90.00	105,750.00	94.00	110,450.00
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,343	30.00	100,290.00	32.00	106,976.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,324	15.00	49,860.00	13.50	44,874.00
14	000003	HANDRAILING	LF	510	50.00	25,500.00	75.00	38,250.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	19,889	2.50	49,722.50	3.50	69,611.50
16	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,300.00	9,900.00
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,061	5.00	5,305.00	6.00	6,366.00
18	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	565	10.00	5,650.00	12.00	6,780.00
19	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	650	55.00	35,750.00	18.00	11,700.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
21	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [COMBINATION CATCH BASIN/DRYWELL]	EA	4	12,000.00	48,000.00	17,000.00	68,000.00
22	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH-251)	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	7,500.00	37,500.00
23	--	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	--	--	--	--	--	--
24	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 231)	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
25	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	208	150.00	31,200.00	65.00	13,520.00
26	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,233	150.00	184,950.00	75.00	92,475.00
27	518201	MASONRY BLOCKWALL (6' HIGH)	LF	211	80.00	16,880.00	500.00	105,500.00
28	000003	STANDARD PIPE GATE ASSEMBLY (CVWD STANDARD W-44)	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (4" STRIPE, BROKEN 36-12)	LF	4,917	0.20	983.40	0.20	983.40
30	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE 4" (2-COAT) TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,556	0.70	5,289.20	0.20	1,511.20
31	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	100	1.40	140.00	1.60	160.00
32	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" SOLID WHITE)	LF	28	5.00	140.00	5.00	140.00
33	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	15	5.00	75.00	9.00	135.00
34	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	422	5.00	2,110.00	3.00	1,266.00
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	3	225.00	675.00	465.00	1,395.00
36	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	100.00	100.00	185.00	185.00
37	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	45.00	315.00	120.00	840.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Miles Avenue Bridge over the Whitewater River, Indio Area

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda item 3.110)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 10, 2007

PROJECT NO. B2-0389

BASE BID				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
38	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	7,460	45.00	335,700.00	4.00	29,840.00
39	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	6,265	55.00	344,575.00	8.00	50,120.00
40	490603 (S)	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,151	95.00	204,345.00	55.00	118,305.00
41	490618 (S)	96" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	1,344	1,250.00	1,680,000.00	1,300.00	1,747,200.00
42	500001 (S)	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	262,680.00	262,680.00	147,000.00	147,000.00
43	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	198	380.00	75,240.00	310.00	61,380.00
44	510053 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	4,357	750.00	3,267,750.00	580.00	2,527,060.00
45	510086 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	185	600.00	111,000.00	615.00	113,775.00
46	519095 (S-F)	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")	LF	200	230.00	46,000.00	175.00	35,000.00
47	520102 (S-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,761,879	1.00	1,761,879.00	0.85	1,497,597.15
48	000003 (S)	96" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ISOLATION CASING (12 GAUGE)	EA	16	10,000.00	160,000.00	7,000.00	112,000.00
49	000003	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN	SQFT	2,545	15.00	38,175.00	1.55	3,944.75
50	703450 (S)	WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)	LF	164	200.00	32,800.00	115.00	18,860.00
51	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	CY	620	300.00	186,000.00	450.00	279,000.00
52	000003	GRATED SOFFIT ACCESS OPENING	EA	10	500.00	5,000.00	780.00	7,800.00
53	000003 (S)	POWER & COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM & SUPPORTS (BRIDGE)	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
54	000003 (S-F)	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	8,578	7.00	60,046.00	7.50	64,335.00
55	833088 (S)	TUBULAR HANDRAILING [MODIFIED]	LF	1,199	50.00	59,950.00	87.00	104,313.00
56	833142	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	LF	1,310	205.00	268,550.00	285.00	373,350.00
57	839521 (S)	CABLE RAILING	LF	64	50.00	3,200.00	45.00	2,880.00
58	000003 (S)	BRIDGE LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00
59	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	750,000.00	750,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
59A	000003	RELOCATE STREET LIGHT	EA	4	7,500.00	30,000.00	4,300.00	17,200.00
59B	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	600.00	2,400.00
SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 1-59						11,638,477.60		9,202,668.00

ALTERNATE "A"				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
60	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
SUBTOTAL								
ITEM 60						500.00		1,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Miles Avenue Bridge over the Whitewater River, Indio Area

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda item 3.110)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 10, 2007

PROJECT NO. B2-0389

ALTERNATE "B"				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
61	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 61				45,000.00		50,000.00

ALTERNATE "C"				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
62	000003	WATERLINE (BRIDGE) - 12" DIP AND FITTINGS	LF	666	135.00	89,910.00	206.00	137,196.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 62				89,910.00		137,196.00

ALTERNATE "D"				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
63	000003	WATER LINE EXTENSION - 12" DIP WITH FITTINGS	LF	1,636	100.00	163,600.00	81.50	133,334.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 63				163,600.00		133,334.00

ALTERNATE "E"				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
64	000003	REMOVE STRUCTURE (BUILDING)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 64				20,000.00		5,500.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-64				11,957,487.60		9,529,898.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	----------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Miles Avenue Bridge over the Whitewater River, Indio Area

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda item 3.110)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 10, 2007

PROJECT NO. B2-0389

BASE BID					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Riverside, CA 92502		C.C.MYERS, INC. Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
5	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
7	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,560	12.00	42,720.00	30.00	106,800.00
8	193001 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	16,325	10.00	163,250.00	9.00	146,925.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
10	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	2,767	75.00	207,525.00	75.00	207,525.00
11	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	1,175	120.00	141,000.00	110.00	129,250.00
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,343	40.00	133,720.00	45.00	150,435.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,324	16.00	53,184.00	15.00	49,860.00
14	000003	HANDRAILING	LF	510	85.00	43,350.00	80.00	40,800.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	19,889	3.00	59,667.00	3.70	73,589.30
16	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	3	2,200.00	6,600.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,061	4.50	4,774.50	7.00	7,427.00
18	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	565	5.50	3,107.50	9.00	5,085.00
19	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	650	18.00	11,700.00	17.00	11,050.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [COMBINATION CATCH BASIN/DRYWELL]	EA	4	14,000.00	56,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
22	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH-251)	EA	5	5,500.00	27,500.00	7,000.00	35,000.00
23	--	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	--	--	--	--	--	--
24	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 231)	EA	2	7,500.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
25	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	208	80.00	16,640.00	120.00	24,960.00
26	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,233	100.00	123,300.00	85.00	104,805.00
27	518201	MASONRY BLOCKWALL (6' HIGH)	LF	211	250.00	52,750.00	100.00	21,100.00
28	000003	STANDARD PIPE GATE ASSEMBLY (CVWD STANDARD W-44)	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (4" STRIPE, BROKEN 36-12)	LF	4,917	0.20	983.40	0.30	1,475.10
30	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE 4" (2-COAT) TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,556	0.20	1,511.20	0.30	2,266.80
31	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	100	1.00	100.00	2.25	225.00
32	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" SOLID WHITE)	LF	28	3.00	84.00	7.00	196.00
33	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	15	5.50	82.50	12.00	180.00
34	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	422	2.00	844.00	3.50	1,477.00
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	3	300.00	900.00	250.00	750.00
36	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00
37	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	100.00	700.00	75.00	525.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Miles Avenue Bridge over the Whitewater River, Indio Area

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda item 3.110)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 10, 2007

PROJECT NO. B2-0389

BASE BID					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Riverside, CA 92502		C.C.MYERS, INC. Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
38	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	7,460	25.00	186,500.00	40.00	298,400.00
39	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	6,265	35.00	219,275.00	50.00	313,250.00
40	490603 (S)	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,151	50.00	107,550.00	200.00	430,200.00
41	490618 (S)	96" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	1,344	1,140.00	1,532,160.00	1,400.00	1,881,600.00
42	500001 (S)	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
43	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE,BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	198	550.00	108,900.00	350.00	69,300.00
44	510053 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	4,357	665.00	2,897,405.00	520.00	2,265,640.00
45	510086 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	185	725.00	134,125.00	500.00	92,500.00
46	519095 (S-F)	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")	LF	200	150.00	30,000.00	200.00	40,000.00
47	520102 (S-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,761,879	0.90	1,585,691.10	0.85	1,497,597.15
48	000003 (S)	96" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ISOLATION CASING (12 GAUGE)	EA	16	7,500.00	120,000.00	7,500.00	120,000.00
49	000003	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN	SQFT	2,545	9.00	22,905.00	4.00	10,180.00
50	703450 (S)	WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)	LF	164	130.00	21,320.00	100.00	16,400.00
51	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	CY	620	300.00	186,000.00	300.00	186,000.00
52	000003	GRATED SOFFIT ACCESS OPENING	EA	10	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
53	000003 (S)	POWER & COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM & SUPPORTS (BRIDGE)	LS	1	260,000.00	260,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
54	000003 (S-F)	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	8,578	7.00	60,046.00	6.00	51,468.00
55	833088 (S)	TUBULAR HANDRAILING [MODIFIED]	LF	1,199	82.00	98,318.00	80.00	95,920.00
56	833142	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	LF	1,310	280.00	366,800.00	275.00	360,250.00
57	839521 (S)	CABLE RAILING	LF	64	55.00	3,520.00	60.00	3,840.00
58	000003 (S)	BRIDGE LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
59	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
59A	000003	RELOCATE STREET LIGHT	EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
59B	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	350.00	1,400.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-59				10,048,158.20		10,119,351.35

ALTERNATE "A"					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Riverside, CA 92502		C.C.MYERS, INC. Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
60	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	850.00	850.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 60				850.00		2,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Miles Avenue Bridge over the Whitewater River, Indio Area

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda item 3.110)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 10, 2007

PROJECT NO. B2-0389

ALTERNATE "B"					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Riverside, CA 92502		C.C.MYERS, INC. Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
61	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 61				100,000.00		45,000.00

ALTERNATE "C"					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Riverside, CA 92502		C.C.MYERS, INC. Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
62	000003	WATERLINE (BRIDGE) - 12" DIP AND FITTINGS	LF	666	185.00	123,210.00	195.00	129,870.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 62				123,210.00		129,870.00

ALTERNATE "D"					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Riverside, CA 92502		C.C.MYERS, INC. Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
63	000003	WATER LINE EXTENSION - 12" DIP WITH FITTINGS	LF	1,636	120.00	196,320.00	135.00	220,860.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 63				196,320.00		220,860.00

ALTERNATE "E"					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Riverside, CA 92502		C.C.MYERS, INC. Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
64	000003	REMOVE STRUCTURE (BUILDING)	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 64				15,000.00		4,500.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-64				10,483,538.20		10,521,581.35
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Miles Avenue Bridge over the Whitewater River, Indio Area

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda item 3.110)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 10, 2007

PROJECT NO. B2-0389

BASE BID					MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fontana, CA 92334	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
7	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,560	55.00	195,800.00	30.00	106,800.00
8	193001 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	16,325	8.00	130,600.00	27.00	440,775.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	2,767	90.00	249,030.00	77.00	213,059.00
11	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	1,175	125.00	146,875.00	110.00	129,250.00
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,343	40.00	133,720.00	20.00	66,860.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,324	16.00	53,184.00	23.00	76,452.00
14	000003	HANDRAILING	LF	510	90.00	45,900.00	97.00	49,470.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	19,889	4.00	79,556.00	3.60	71,600.40
16	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,700.00	11,100.00
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,061	8.00	8,488.00	6.40	6,790.40
18	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	565	10.00	5,650.00	15.00	8,475.00
19	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	650	20.00	13,000.00	20.00	13,000.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
21	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [COMBINATION CATCH BASIN/DRYWELL]	EA	4	7,500.00	30,000.00	11,000.00	44,000.00
22	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH-251)	EA	5	12,000.00	60,000.00	4,100.00	20,500.00
23	--	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	--	--	--	--	--	--
24	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 231)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
25	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	208	170.00	35,360.00	135.00	28,080.00
26	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,233	185.00	228,105.00	110.00	135,630.00
27	518201	MASONRY BLOCKWALL (6' HIGH)	LF	211	200.00	42,200.00	400.00	84,400.00
28	000003	STANDARD PIPE GATE ASSEMBLY (CVWD STANDARD W-44)	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (4" STRIPE, BROKEN 36-12)	LF	4,917	0.25	1,229.25	0.15	737.55
30	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE 4" (2-COAT) TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,556	0.25	1,889.00	0.15	1,133.40
31	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	100	3.00	300.00	1.50	150.00
32	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" SOLID WHITE)	LF	28	6.00	168.00	3.50	98.00
33	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	15	6.00	90.00	7.00	105.00
34	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	422	2.00	844.00	2.00	844.00
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	3	250.00	750.00	275.00	825.00
36	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	200.00	200.00	105.00	105.00
37	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	100.00	700.00	80.00	560.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Miles Avenue Bridge over the Whitewater River, Indio Area

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda item 3.110)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 10, 2007

PROJECT NO. B2-0389

BASE BID					MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fontana, CA 92334	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
38	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	7,460	30.00	223,800.00	30.00	223,800.00
39	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	6,265	15.00	93,975.00	30.00	187,950.00
40	490603 (S)	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,151	210.00	451,710.00	56.00	120,456.00
41	490618 (S)	96" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	1,344	1,300.00	1,747,200.00	1,260.00	1,693,440.00
42	500001 (S)	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
43	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	198	370.00	73,260.00	350.00	69,300.00
44	510053 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	4,357	616.00	2,683,912.00	675.00	2,940,975.00
45	510086 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	185	700.00	129,500.00	800.00	148,000.00
46	519095 (S-F)	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")	LF	200	240.00	48,000.00	260.00	52,000.00
47	520102 (S-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,761,879	0.80	1,409,503.20	0.80	1,409,503.20
48	000003 (S)	96" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ISOLATION CASING (12 GAUGE)	EA	16	10,000.00	160,000.00	7,300.00	116,800.00
49	000003	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN	SQFT	2,545	0.01	25.45	11.00	27,995.00
50	703450 (S)	WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)	LF	164	105.00	17,220.00	215.00	35,260.00
51	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	CY	620	300.00	186,000.00	370.00	229,400.00
52	000003	GRATED SOFFIT ACCESS OPENING	EA	10	900.00	9,000.00	1,200.00	12,000.00
53	000003 (S)	POWER & COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM & SUPPORTS (BRIDGE)	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
54	000003 (S-F)	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	8,578	8.00	68,624.00	6.00	51,468.00
55	833088 (S)	TUBULAR HANDRAILING [MODIFIED]	LF	1,199	85.00	101,915.00	100.00	119,900.00
56	833142	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	LF	1,310	320.00	419,200.00	225.00	294,750.00
57	839521 (S)	CABLE RAILING	LF	64	40.00	2,560.00	37.00	2,368.00
58	000003 (S)	BRIDGE LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
59	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
59A	000003	RELOCATE STREET LIGHT	EA	4	4,000.00	16,000.00	1,600.00	6,400.00
59B	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-59				10,257,042.90		10,339,264.95

ALTERNATE "A"					MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fontana, CA 92334	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
60	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	600.00	600.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 60				1,500.00		600.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Miles Avenue Bridge over the Whitewater River, Indio Area

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda item 3.110)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 10, 2007

PROJECT NO. B2-0389

ALTERNATE "B"					MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fontana, CA 92334	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
61	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 61				7,000.00		100,000.00

ALTERNATE "C"					MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fontana, CA 92334	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
62	000003	WATER LINE EXTENSION - 12" DIP WITH FITTINGS	LF	666	189.00	125,874.00	154.00	102,564.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 62				125,874.00		102,564.00

ALTERNATE "D"					MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fontana, CA 92334	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
63	000003	WATER LINE RELOCATION	LF	1,636	129.00	211,044.00	87.00	142,332.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 63				211,044.00		142,332.00

ALTERNATE "E"					MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION, INC. Fontana, CA 92334	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
64	000003	REMOVE STRUCTURE (BUILDING)	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 64				7,500.00		11,500.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-64				10,609,960.90		10,696,260.95
--	--	------------------------------------	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Miles Avenue Bridge over the Whitewater River, Indio Area

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda item 3.110)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 10, 2007

PROJECT NO. B2-0389

BASE BID					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		STEVE P. RADOS, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	57,000.00	57,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	48,000.00	48,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,560	44.00	156,640.00	24.00	85,440.00
8	193001 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	16,325	32.00	522,400.00	15.00	244,875.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	52,000.00	52,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
10	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	2,767	63.00	174,321.00	90.00	249,030.00
11	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	1,175	98.00	115,150.00	126.00	148,050.00
12	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,343	31.00	103,633.00	50.00	167,150.00
13	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,324	18.00	59,832.00	18.00	59,832.00
14	000003	HANDRAILING	LF	510	70.00	35,700.00	80.00	40,800.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	19,889	5.00	99,445.00	4.00	79,556.00
16	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	3	3,200.00	9,600.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,061	12.00	12,732.00	10.00	10,610.00
18	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	565	15.00	8,475.00	15.00	8,475.00
19	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	650	18.00	11,700.00	30.00	19,500.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
21	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [COMBINATION CATCH BASIN/DRYWELL]	EA	4	15,000.00	60,000.00	12,000.00	48,000.00
22	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH-251)	EA	5	14,000.00	70,000.00	7,000.00	35,000.00
23	--	DELETED BY ADDENDUM	--	--	--	--	--	--
24	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC & WCDS JS 231)	EA	2	17,000.00	34,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
25	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	208	150.00	31,200.00	70.00	14,560.00
26	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1,233	165.00	203,445.00	80.00	98,640.00
27	518201	MASONRY BLOCKWALL (6' HIGH)	LF	211	365.00	77,015.00	220.00	46,420.00
28	000003	STANDARD PIPE GATE ASSEMBLY (CVWD STANDARD W-44)	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
29	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (4" STRIPE, BROKEN 36-12)	LF	4,917	0.20	983.40	1.00	4,917.00
30	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE 4" (2-COAT) TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,556	2.00	15,112.00	1.00	7,556.00
31	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	100	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00
32	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" SOLID WHITE)	LF	28	3.00	84.00	3.00	84.00
33	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	15	6.00	90.00	5.00	75.00
34	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	422	3.00	1,266.00	5.00	2,110.00
35	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	3	300.00	900.00	400.00	1,200.00
36	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	1	110.00	110.00	350.00	350.00
37	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	220.00	1,540.00	200.00	1,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Miles Avenue Bridge over the Whitewater River, Indio Area

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda item 3.110)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 10, 2007

PROJECT NO. B2-0389

BASE BID					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		STEVE P. RADOS, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
38	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	7,460	47.00	350,620.00	40.00	298,400.00
39	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	6,265	38.00	238,070.00	40.00	250,600.00
40	490603 (S)	24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,151	145.00	311,895.00	55.00	118,305.00
41	490618 (S)	96" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	1,344	1,130.00	1,518,720.00	1,350.00	1,814,400.00
42	500001 (S)	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	87,000.00	87,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
43	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	198	625.00	123,750.00	900.00	178,200.00
44	510053 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	4,357	725.00	3,158,825.00	835.00	3,638,095.00
45	510086 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	185	650.00	120,250.00	500.00	92,500.00
46	519095 (S-F)	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4")	LF	200	225.00	45,000.00	400.00	80,000.00
47	520102 (S-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,761,879	0.75	1,321,409.25	0.81	1,427,121.99
48	000003 (S)	96" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ISOLATION CASING (12 GAUGE)	EA	16	12,000.00	192,000.00	6,500.00	104,000.00
49	000003	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN	SQFT	2,545	5.00	12,725.00	8.00	20,360.00
50	703450 (S)	WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)	LF	164	260.00	42,640.00	175.00	28,700.00
51	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	CY	620	325.00	201,500.00	430.00	266,600.00
52	000003	GRATED SOFFIT ACCESS OPENING	EA	10	2,000.00	20,000.00	900.00	9,000.00
53	000003 (S)	POWER & COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM & SUPPORTS (BRIDGE)	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
54	000003 (S-F)	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	8,578	10.00	85,780.00	6.00	51,468.00
55	833088 (S)	TUBULAR HANDRAILING [MODIFIED]	LF	1,199	100.00	119,900.00	80.00	95,920.00
56	833142	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	LF	1,310	320.00	419,200.00	260.00	340,600.00
57	839521 (S)	CABLE RAILING	LF	64	100.00	6,400.00	50.00	3,200.00
58	000003 (S)	BRIDGE LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
59	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
59A	000003	RELOCATE STREET LIGHT	EA	4	4,500.00	18,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
59B	000003	SPECIAL SIGNS	EA	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-59				10,913,157.65		11,203,299.99

ALTERNATE "A"					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		STEVE P. RADOS, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
60	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	850.00	850.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 60				3,500.00		850.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Miles Avenue Bridge over the Whitewater River, Indio Area

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda item 3.110)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: October 10, 2007

PROJECT NO. B2-0389

ALTERNATE "B"					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		STEVE P. RADOS, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
61	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 61				1,000.00		125,000.00

ALTERNATE "C"					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		STEVE P. RADOS, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
62	000003	WATERLINE (BRIDGE) - 12" DIP AND FITTINGS	LF	666	180.00	119,880.00	200.00	133,200.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 62				119,880.00		133,200.00

ALTERNATE "D"					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		STEVE P. RADOS, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
63	000003	WATER LINE EXTENSION - 12" DIP WITH FITTINGS	LF	1,636	85.00	139,060.00	80.00	130,880.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 63				139,060.00		130,880.00

ALTERNATE "E"					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		STEVE P. RADOS, INC. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
64	000003	REMOVE STRUCTURE (BUILDING)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 64				20,000.00		4,000.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-64				11,196,597.65		11,597,229.99
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	----------------------	--	----------------------